

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2163

Page 1, line 12, after "3." insert "\"Mobile radio\" means a radio capable of transmitting eleven watts or greater.

4."

Page 1, line 13, replace the first underscored comma with "and" and remove ", and any other system"

Page 1, line 23, after "Each" insert "mobile"

Page 2, line 5, remove the underscored comma and remove "in the director's opinion"

Page 2, line 13, replace "an" with "a privately-owned" and after "a" insert "mobile"

Page 2, line 30, replace "six months" with "one year"

Page 4, after line 9, insert:

"37-17.3-10. Lost or missing individuals. The division shall:

1. Establish and maintain a statewide file system for the purpose of effecting an immediate law enforcement response to reports of lost or missing individuals.
2. Implement a data exchange system to compile, maintain, and make available for dissemination to North Dakota and to out-of-state law enforcement agencies descriptive information to assist appropriate agencies in recovering lost or missing individuals.
3. Establish contacts and exchange information regarding lost or missing individuals with the national crime information center.
4. Notify each enforcement agency that a report of lost or missing individuals must be entered as soon as the minimum level of data specified by the division is available to the reporting agency and that no waiting period for entry of that data exists. If the enforcement agency is unable to enter the data, the division shall enter the information into the national crime information center file immediately upon notification.
5. Compile and retain information regarding lost or missing individuals in a separate file, in a manner that allows the information to be used by law enforcement."

Renumber accordingly